. ‘ moorepark

techno logy

MOOREPARK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

It is hereby confirmed that Moorepark Technology Limited has in place internal and
external reporting channels and procedures. Disclosures should be made in the first
instance to the designated person, the MTL General Manager at
Kieran.downey@teagasc.ie.

Disclosures can also be made to Chief Executive Officer, Chairperson of the Audit &
Risk Committee or Chairperson of the Board.

The following report is made in accordance with section 22 of the Protected
Disclosures Act, 2014 (as amended):

Year

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Number of Disclosures

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Action Taken


mailto:Kieran.downey@teagasc.ie

