

## MOOREPARK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

It is hereby confirmed that Moorepark Technology Limited has in place internal and external reporting channels and procedures. Disclosures should be made in the first instance to the designated person, the MTL General Manager at <a href="mailto:Kieran.downey@teagasc.ie">Kieran.downey@teagasc.ie</a>.

Disclosures can also be made to Chief Executive Officer, Chairperson of the Audit & Risk Committee or Chairperson of the Board.

The following report is made in accordance with section 22 of the Protected Disclosures Act, 2014 (as amended):

Year	Number of Disclosures	Action Taken
2017	None	N/A
2018	None	N/A
2019	None	N/A
2020	None	N/A
2021	None	N/A
2022	None	N/A
2023	None	N/A